UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Tyler Division

RS R

IN RE: ) CASENO.00-62377 . ;/
Jones, Jason F. ) ..
Jones, Rhonda R. )
AKA JASON J DAIRY )
) CHAPTER7
)

DEBTOR(S)

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT. APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Bob Anderson, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and United
States Trustee, under penalty of perjury, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of
the office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed
distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and
rules of the court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

Thercfore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved. / ]‘
Date: 3-1{;—07/ g// /L‘-’\—/

Bob Anderson, Truslee

A e L T T T T L T T T T T T I ST ST s

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

Umted States Trustee

Date: %’/é"d [l By: M




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: 03/26/02

A.

B.

RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative Expenses
(3) Priority Creditors

(4 Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BALANCE ON HAND

0.00
1,346.00
0.00

0.00

$15,513.97

$1.346.00

$14.167.97



%ES'T

a3dNI23ISNN JO4d
A3Y3A0ID3TY LNIDHId

%08 %09 %0¥ %02 %0

*SINIWWOD

%000
%66°1LL
%000
%000
%000
%898
%0070
%000
%000
%000
%000
%05t
%E8 vl

%00°001

S0'891°'LL

divd
SWIVTD g3dnd3sNN

LEOPS' Lbt

aAamMoT1v
SWIVTO @3uNI3SNN

000 (D13 "HO183A OL NINLIYIYIHLO
S0'89L'L1L dlvd SWIY1D a3ax¥nNo3IsSNN
000 dlvd SWIVID ALIMOIYd
000 aivd SWIVTID a3yNo3as
00'0 S1S0D HALAVHD HOlYd
00°9%€‘L (D13 ‘'SIXVYLISASNALXT F1v1sS3
000 S1S0D 1HNOD
00'0 $334 TYNOISSIJ0Hd YIHLO
000 $334 AINHOLLY ¥IHLO
00'0 SIASNIAJXT TYNOISSIHOH SN
00'0 $334 TYNQISSIA0Hd SAHI4
25869 S3ISNIdXT S.33LSNHL
¥ L0E'T NOISSINWOD S33LSNYL
'§3ISNIAdX3 F1V.IST
16'ELG'GLS :81d13034 TW10L

Z0-91-v0

L2€29-00

VANOHY/NQSVT ‘SINOr

NOSYIAANV

AYVINNNS 3SVI 14043y TYNId S.33ALSNAL

-JWOONI 3LVLST

‘Q3A0¥ddv 1SN 31vd
-HIFANN 3SVD

‘JWVN 3SVO

-331SNYL



ZLOA WY EDLL 2008/92/€0 ‘paluld

vd mw.ﬁm ¥IN umouyun Aa hmmmmkz_ W
V4 _; 8682's1 L mmm mr :.mmm_mw (n) Em_mo_n_ E.mm( mwo._ Evtms_ Alleq woy EmE\mmn_ 5l
vd ood ooo 0o oom Ll «mom _xw :m:ms_ Bm_‘ ti
vd Qo0 oo 00'000'51 qeJ papuaxy cE N:‘ JND m_mmr £l
vd 000 000 00'000's snIne | plcd 9661 gk
¥4 000 000 oMc s3I _oa 2oURINSU )1 Wi ._. Ll
LE 00D 000 L 08 Aojod ay)y sj0ym 000'001$ L0 SN[EA YSED oL
vd 0oo 000 00°00E to1s1d winubew p pue uni jous abined z| 6
000 000 Q0’001 sBuu mc_nnma Kjamar ]
V4 00'0 000 00002 mc_so_u 1
v 000 000 000011 mmc_%_Ea .w spooB v_o:mm:o_._ 9
vd oo.o va 0o 00s 00005 unoose mc_xomco x:mm _mcc;mz c__x:m_u_ S
Y4 D00 va 00001 0000l junooaoe Allep - xcmm wmcczmz c__xcm_u_ ¢
_ ST e - o
g1 | uo saxe) Auadoad 10), sajlepul 10N SINpaYog
Y4 000 D0°0SZ'L 000s5g'L Nueg [guonen 15114 Ag pley - 3oy w_m_cmmu £
Y4 00’0 000 00 o00'se x_. ‘00 POOAA '0JOGSUUIA ‘15815 |leH mov 4
v4d 00’0 000 00'000°001L ¥1 "800 POopA ﬁ:mEmSaE_ UnMm s8udy g1 | 8
sjessy Bujuieway ‘uopueqe {2)pgsi=va {s1800 Jau pue #49u
1O anjeA s5015 aJe)s] a8y} ‘uopueqge (e}558=v0 ‘suondwaxg ‘sue] ssa SANIEA
4} passjsiiwpy Ay panlaray T poucpueqy ‘gasnd] Ag pauiula)ag anjep) pa|npayssun {Auedoud {n) pa|npayssun puy pajnpaysg)
Aing yessy spund/ajes Auadoud aN|eA 19N paiewnsz fuonnad uondussag Jassy
£ g 4 £ z I
LO/LE/S0 .ajeq] Jeg sunerd 20/9Z/c0  :Buipu3 pouad
L0/80/L0  :9leq Bunsal (e)Lped "+ EPUOYY 'SSUOF
() 00r80/21 :(2) pauaauog Jo (3) palid ‘4 UosEr 'sauor ‘awen ase)
uosiapuy qog (0671LEQ) :o@ysNUAL dg //CZ9-00  43quunp ase)

SASE) JASSY
J10day pue proady Ay1adorg ayeysy jenplaipug
. | obeq ] W0y



LA WY 60 Z00Z/92/E0 ‘PRULd

(lenoy) zo0z ‘gz yaew {d41) Hoday [euld JO jeq pajaalold Jusing

2002 L€ Udsen

“sexe) jo juawded ul yoay2 yum Buole ‘'Zo0z/o1/1 PalEW WiMal xe) 204/ Q03
6Z# SI2)ST 9y} JO Saxe] W00 Aed 0] uonEZUOYINY 10} Uonop Buuelo JBpIO) (LO/QL/ZL PRy Saxe) Aed O} UCNOW ‘PamMO art' 1§ JO Saxel ‘pasedaid LNy (LOOZ

ISNHNLIY XYL

LO/ZLIZL QO3 LT# 18P0 PAIY 6# WIBID 0) UONOBIQO - LO/GH/LL

W10 40 S4004Hd

(441} Hoday feutd 30 jeq pajosiold feniu

:Buisorn asen Buidayy saIARIY Jolew

00'0% LE'ELG'SLS LL8rLLLS zZgazL'0ZeS (senjea umousun Buipnoxg) sjejol |]assy  9)
s3955v Buluieway ‘uopuege (9)pss§=va {s1500 JOYID pue # Jay
10 anjep ss0Jg 8)e}s] auf) ‘uopueqe (B)ps58=v0 ‘suondwiaxy ‘sual ssa sanjea
Hvrd) passjsiuiwupy At| panlagey pauopueqy ‘aa1snd] Ag pPeullle}eq enjeA} panpayasun {Anadoay (n) panpayasup puy panpeyzs)
Aling jessy spun4/a|eg Auadold anjep JaN pajew|)sy juonned uondisasaq jossy
g g 14 € A i
LO/LE/GQ :@)eQ Jeg sule|n Z0/9zZ/c0  :Buipu3 pouad
LO/80/L0  :ereq Bunaow (e)Lpe§ "y EpUOYY ‘Sauaf
(1) 00/80/2) () pauaauan 1o {}) papd ‘4 uosep 'sauop BUeN 258D
uoslapuy qog (06¥Lc9) :avysniy d8 ££29-00 19NN 9SED
SISE) JIssY
110day pue paoddy A)aadoad 2)8Isy [enplalpu]
. ¢ abeg T W10




ZLOA WY EG L1 ZO0Z/0Z/EE ‘pajuLd

(s)aouausjal jassy )

0008 LEE16°618 sjuawasingsiq ; sydiaosay 13N
000 slojgeq 0] slUslAe ssa
000 LE'ELS'S) |eyoigng
LB'ELE'G) aa'0 SJajsuell yueqg ssa
00'0% 16°€18°5) LE'E15'G) SIV1LOL LINNQDDY
Bunyaayo
000 IBI9LFL B 000-6666 0} 134sUEI} JUNOITE JONIEW ASUOW 8801 | 99185/EEBTHER IUN0ODY O 20/92/€0
L6129Vl 5z'g __ |ooo-ozel %00§8 0 51 81y 152U JUBUND ANVE ISYHO NVOYOWr| Wi 20/92/€0 |
zLBGL YL B 696 000-0221 %0058°0 12 Bunsod 1saioiu| | MNWE NYLLYHNVIN 3SYHD JHL W | 20/8e/20
T ) £5°Z1 000-0£2) %0056°0 e Bunsodisadiul|  MNVE NVLIVHNYW ISYHO 3HL| Wl | Z0/LEN0
05°2€1'F 1 ooope’L | 000-6666 soxe) awoout Aed 0) Bupaeyd o) Jsjsuel] 991.954LERT LEH IUNOOY 01 Z0/SL/10 |
05'€8Y'S) ) 08'el _ |ooo-ozz1 %0050} Je Bunsod 1sasoil [ MNYE NYLLYHNYN 3SYHO IHL W LO/LEMZL
0L69%GL | o YOEL 000-0£2) %0050') 1e Bupsod jsaalu| | MNYE NYLLYHNYIN ISYHO JHL Wi LOMOE/L L
90°95¥'G1 095 000-0221 %00G} 1 e Bupsod 1sasa)ul [ MNYE NYLLYHNYN 3SVHO JHL Wi LO/LE/OL |
orovrsl £6'LL 000-0221 %000€") 1 Bunsod 1sa15iul | MNVE NVLLYHNYAN 3SYHD 3HL |  wp 10/82/60 |
£6ZZY'GL i _ |e9Bl 000-0221 _ %0005'L 1o bupsodisassiul|  YNVE NYLLIVHNVIN ISYHD JHL Wi LO/LE/BO |
06°20¥'SL L9'6L 000-022} %0005} e Bugsod jsassiul | MNWE NYLLIYHNYIN ISVHD JHL W LO/LE/LO
62€8EG1 - A} ooo-0szL| %0006°L ¥e Bupsod 1saialu| | HMNVE NYLIVHNVIN ISYHD JHL W | Loezi90
I8'EYE'GL 08'0Z ___|ooo-022) %0009} je Bunsod 1sasoil [ MNYE NYLLYHNYIN ISYHO IHL| i LO/LE/G0
loeve's | erie 000-0:21 %0009 Je Bugsod isaseu| |  ¥NVE NVLLIVHNYIN ISYHO IHL| W) LO/OEHO
88°12€°GL ) . |zgee 000-02Z1 %000L | ¥e Bupsod jsatal [ MNYE NYLLYHNYIN 3SVYHD JHL Wi LO/OE/E0
95'66Z'G1 LY 000-02Z} %0008'L Je Buysod isasoqu) | MNYE NVLLVHNYW ISYHO 3HL| W | 10/82/20 |
L1 8BZ'GL L8626l 0000621 weiboid 1s155y 5507 18yle Aleq jueq [BUOREN 154 {51} LO/EEIE0
B ejeg junclxay m w apPpoH-| uonaesuel} jo :O_u&_._umwn_ Wo.ld4 paaladay | 0] pled #Noaysn ajed
jade Asuap sjuawastngsig sjdisnay 1 {1 Jou} “SUBl),
L ) 5 )4 £ [4 I
V/N :puog ajeiedag zo/9z/ee  -Buipuz pouad
{jwy esesusd) 00°000'00ES  :pucg Iayuelg 6652LTL-€L  #alJefedxel

WNO0OY Jaiely ASUOI - GO-LRG/EER-ZLE
MNYE ISYHD NYOHOWAr

| abegq

(06¥1EQ) UOSIapUY qog

JuUNoa2Yy
:aWeN yueg
:@03sna)

o EpUOUY ‘sauop

"4 UQSET ‘Sauop
d9 //£29-00

P1023y s)udwISINGsK] puy s3d1aady yse))

7 ULIOJ

:aWBpN 9SBD
Jaquinpy 9sed




ZLIA

Wy §0°L | 2€00Z/92/20 pajng

(syaouauayas jassy {}

L6°191' L% 00°9re’ L% L6'EL5'SLS
L6°L9L'F) 00'9ve’| 000 99-1862£88-Z4¢ # Buppoayn
p) 00’0 L6'E15'G1 59-185.LEE8-Z1E # VNN
sajuejeg sjuswasingsiq  sjdiasey SINNOJJV 11V - VL0l
JUnoooYy 19N }aN
00°9FE‘LS 00°0% sjuawasingsiy ; sjdiaosy 1IN
000 s10]ga(] O} sjuswied sso
00°9FE'} 0070 lelogng
000 L1B°ELE'5L S19JSUB.] Yueg 5897
26°L9L'PLS 00 oPe’s L6156l §7V10L1 INNOD2DY
Buryzauz
L629V'F)L 48291 'p1 000-6666 0} J8jsueJ)} 'JUnaooe Joyiew Asuoll 8se)) S918G/ECHTIEH JUNOIDY WO 20/9T/ED
"0/LF QO3 B8ZH# JapaQ 12d ' LO0Z/LE/ZL
000 00'gpe’L 1 000-0L82 JAd 1POL Wio4 '665ZLZLELENIT| Ainseall ‘s'n| L0l | E0/SHL0
qoo.wvm.r 00'9FE'L 0Q0-6666 §9XE) awooul Aed o Buiyosyd o} Jajsuel | S918GLEERZ LE# JUNODOY W4 2Q/5L/L0
dejeq junoaay 4 4 apon-] uonIESURL ] Jo Uonduasaq wol4 paalasay | 0] pled #302yn aeq
Bunjoayn s)uBWasINgSIg sidiasay {ljon) | suery
L 9 S L £ 4 I
VIN :puog ajesedag Zo/9z/en  ‘Bulpu3 pouad
(uum sseosad) 00'000'00€$ puog lajuelg 66G2.24-EL 4 Qi Jekedxe]
uneaoy Buoays - 99-185/€€8-21E AURQI2Y o EPUOYY ‘sauor
ANVYE ASYHD NVOHOWdr ‘aweN yueg "4 uoser ‘sauor ‘Jwep ase)d
(06t £9) uosiapuy qog ‘gajsniy df £.€2500 Jaquunpy aseD
p1033Yy sjuamasangsi(] puy s)pdrasay] yse)
Z abed

7 WLIO ]




TRETN R
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTEY COURT: /
EASTERN DISTRICT OF rﬁg_;m,s B 1 19
TYLER DIVISIR- .~ 7 0
- - S ?{' ‘.

P R A DR R
™ [ R SR !
i Sl

IN RE: § T

§ |+ -.EASE NO. 00-62377
TASON F. JONES and § AR T
RHONDA R. JONES § ”‘/EO

§ Yy (8] CHAPTER 7
DEBTORS 8 ’ 3{7@

' 4
ORDER GRANTING MOTION

FOR AUTHORIZATION TO PAY INCOME TAXES OF THE ESTATE
FILED BY BOB ANDERSON, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

On December _ /() . 2001, TRUSTEE'S MOTION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO PAY
INCOME TAXES OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE (the "Motion") was filed by BOB ANDERSON,
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE {the "Maovant") in the above-referenced case. The Court finds that the Motion was
properly served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of Bankruptey Procedure and that it contained the
appropriate twenty (20)-day negative notice language, pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure
5007, which directed any party opposed (o the granting of the relief sought by the Motion to file a written
response within twenty days or the Motion would be deemed by the Court to be unopposed. The Court
finds that no objection or other written resporse to the Motion has been timely filed by any pariy. Due
to the failure of any party to file a timely written response, the allegations contained in the Motion stand
unopposed and, therefore, the Court finds that good cause exists for the entry of the following order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the TRUSTEE’S MOTION FOR AUTHORIZATION
TO PAY INCOME TAXES OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE filed by BOB ANDERSON, CHAPTER
7 TRUSTEE on Decamber () 2001, ishereby GRANTED s0 as to authorize Bob Anderson, Chapter
7 Trustee, to pay from the funds of the estate all income taxes determined to be owed by the estate.

SIGNED this the z day of 20 anﬁ )

e
BILL PARKER,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER AUTHORIZING TRUSTEE T PAY INCOME TAX OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE - Page 1 /-)

FDocuments TCLIENTSW85255 Pay Tax M&D.wpdici
7~ |



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSTONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 515,513.97 25% of First §5,000 § 1.250.00

Less {5,000.00)

Balance 10.513.97 10% of next $45,000 § 1,051.40

Less {45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950.000 3 0.00

Less {950,000.00)

Ralance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance § 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS  § 2.301.40

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees 3 0.00
Necessary Travel (@ .35/mile) 5 0.00
Paraprofessional (exhibit attached) ) 375.00
Clerical and Stencgraphic (exhibit attached) Y 57.00
Photocopies (@ .25/each) b 107.75
Postage b3 52.02
Long Distance Telephone Charges $ 6.75
Other Expenses (paid to Robert Rogers for preparation of tax return, invoice attached) 5 100.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES b 698.52
Records:

@

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of the debtor,

O Notice given debtor on to pick up business or personal records in hands of Trustee.




Case No. 00-62377 Secretarial and Paralegal Exhibit
Jones, Jason F. and Rhonda R. Page 1

Date Service Performed Who Time C F LD

Paralegal Services

4/14/2001 Update Form ! and Form 2, post interest and P 20 4] 0 0
confirm balance

9/21/2001 Using Pacer, compare claims of First National | p 40 0 0 5
Bank of Winnsboro and documentation (several
claims, one amended) with schedules and
statement of intention; Prepare letier for
Trustee’s signature to Michael McNally,
attorney for Bank, requesting that his secured
claim be amended or withdrawn based on the
lifting of the stay in May, 2001

10/14/2001 Update' Form | and Form 2, post interest and P 20 0 0 0
confirm balance

1141372001 Gather information needed for 2001 tax return, | p .50 12 ] 1)
including discussions with U.S.D.A. regarding
taxability of payments under Dairy Market
Loss Assistance Program

11/14/2001 Prepare for Trustee’s review and signature p 40 45 10 0
Objection to Proof of Claim #9, Trustes’s
Supporting Affidavit and proposed Order

11/14/2001 Prepare letter for Trustee's review and P 40 3 1 0
signature forwarding information to Bob
Rogers, accountant, required for the
preparation of 2001 federal income (ax return

12/7/2001 Prepare for Trustee’s review and signature p .30 35 8 0
Motion to Pay Income Taxes of Estate and
proposed Order

12/10/2001 Review, process and prepare for mailout upon p 40 4 30 0
receipt of Order authorizing payment of income
taxes the Estate’s federal income tax return
FYE 12/31/01 and the Request for Prompt
Determination in connection with same (both
by certified mail)

12/10/2001 Telephone conference with Bob Rogers® office P 20 O 0 0
regarding incorrect year end on portions of the
tax return and make corrections to same for
Trustee's review and initial




Case No. 00-62377 Secretarial and Paralegal Exhibit

Jones, Jason F. and Rhonda R. Page 2
Date Service Performed Who Time C Pl LD
312672002 Telephone conference with William Oldham of | p 40 0 0 20

IRS Special Procedures office regarding
acceptance of 2001 tax return; Fax copy of tax
return and request for prompt determination to
his attention

372672002 Telephone conference with Bob Rogers® office | p .10 0 4] a
regarding response of IRS to our Request for
Prompt Determination

372672002 Preparation of Final Report and Proposed p 2.00 138 15 0
Distribution and attached schedules, preparation
of secretarial and paralegal exhibit; tally
expenses; post final interest to money market
account and transfer to deposit account; update
property record and cash receipts and
disbursements and confirm balance; caleulation
of Trustee's compensation and post same;
preparation of Order approving proposed
distribution; letter for Trustee's signature to
United States Trustee

Anticipated time in preparation of checks for p 2.00 100 30 0
final distribution; transmirtal letter to payees;
monitoring file for all checks to clear; possible
calculation of redistribution and motion to
redistribute and possible preparation of motion
te deposit unclaimed funds in registry of the
court; preparation of final report and report of
distribution; preparation of itemization of
distributions; return claim file(s) to Clerk;
letter for Trustee's signature to United States
Trustee; monitor file for payment of fee and
archive file after closing.

Total Paralegal Services 7.5
7.5 Hours @ $50/hour = § 375.00

Secretarial Services

1/19/2001 expenses re; Trustee’s letrer to Steve 5 .00 1 1 0
Rutherford

12472001 expenses re: Trustee's [etter to USDA 8 00 2 1 0




Case No. 00-62377 Secretarial and Paralegal Exhibit

Jones, Jason F. and Rhonda R. Page 3
Date Service Performed Who Time C P LD
1/30/2001 expenses re: Trustee’s letter to Michael ) 00 4 1 0

McNally
2/23/2001 Open bank account and set up financial file s .20 1 0 0
212372001 Preparation of deposit and post same 5 .20 2 0 (]
2/26/2001 Set up notebook files for asset administration s .50 2 0 0
2/26/2001 Review of schedules, pleadings, and other s 50 0 0 0

documents, and post assets and other case
information to management system

272772001 Open bank account, request TIN #, preparation | s .50 1 0 g
of Form W-9 for bank, and preparation of
deposit and post same

212872001 Preparation of Reguest for Clerk to Set Bar 5 10 4 3 0
Date for Claims

3/9/2001 Reconeile bank statement 5 10 0 0 0

3/23/2001 expenses re: Trustee’s Response to MMS of § 00 21 7 0
First National Bank Winnsboro

4/6/2001 expenses re: Trustee’s Withdrawal of Response | s .00 14 7 10
to MMS of First National Bank Winnsboro

4/10/2001 Reconcile bank statement 5 10 0 0 0

5/10/2001 Reconcile bank statement s 10 0 0 0

6/12/2001 Reconcile bank statement 8 10 0 0 0

7/9/2001 Reconcile bank statement 8 10 0 0 0

§/9/2001 Reconcile bank statement 8 10 0 0 0

/19/2001 Reconeile bank statement 5 10 0 0 0

9/21/2001 Prepare Request for Clerk to release claims to 5 i 4 3 0
Trustee

10/1172001 Reconciliation of bank statement 8 10 0 0 0

11/12/2001 Reconciliation of bank statement s 10 0 0 0

12/7/2001 Expenses re: mailout of Motion to Pay Income | s a0 38 36 0

Taxes




Case No. 00-62377 Secretarial and Paralegal Exhibit

Jones, Jason F. and Rhonda R. Page 4
Date Service Performed Who Time C P LD
12/7/2001 Download matrix via Pacer and revise for use ] 10 0 0 0

with mailout of Motion to Pay Income Taxes
12/14/2001 Reconcihiation of bank statement s .10 Q 0 0
1/13/2002 Reconciliafion of bank staterent 8 10 0 0 0
1/15/2002 Prepare check to Internal Revenue Service for § 10 0 0 0

taxes for Form 1041 FYE 12/31/01

1/15/2002 Open checking account and transfer funds from | s .10 0 a 0
money market to checking to pay taxes

1/22/2002 Prepare firm check to pay accountant’s fees for | s 10 0 0 0
preparation of tax return and post advance 10
estate records

211372002 Reconciliation of bank statement 5 10 0 O 0
/82002 Reconciliation of bank statement s 10 8] a 0
Total Secretarial Sexvices 3.8

3.8 Hours @ $15/hr = § 57.00

Total Copy, Postage, Long Distance Exp. 431 153 45




COX, ROGERS and ASSOCIATES, INC.

A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
703 NORTH GREEN
LONGVIEW, TEXAS T5601

Bob Anderson

Smead, Anderson & Dunn

911 N. W. Loop 281, Suite 412
Longview, Tx. 75604

November 27, 2001

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERYICES HRENDERED

Re: Jascon F. & Rhonda R. Jones Bankrupt Estate

Preparaticn of 1041 Estate.
Tax Return. 5100.00

DUE LUPON RECEIPT:



EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

1. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)
Court Costg and Fees

2. 11 U.5.C Sec. 503(b} {1} {A)
Pregervation of Egtate

Transportation

Starage

Wages

Estates share FICA

Insurance

Upkeep

Other (itemize)

[ e s B T o B

3. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 503(b) (1) (B) (™)
Pogt-Petition taxes and
related penalties

4, 11 U.5.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Compensaticn and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trusgtee
B. Expenses of Trustee

5. Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

€. TU.5. Trustee feag
7. Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

(1) {(2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
s G.o0 5 0.00 s 0.00 3 0.00
0.00 a.oc 0.00 0.00
G.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
0.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Q.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
1,346.00 1,346.00 1,346.00 Q.00
2,301.40 2,301.40 0.00 2,301.40
698 .52 628,52 0.o0 698.52
Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
5 4,345.92 S 4,345.92 $ 1,346.00 § 2,999.92




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
2 161,073.50 161,073.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
161,073.50 161,073.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Number Name of Creditor

2 First National Bank of Winnsboro



n

SCHEDULE E
PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

For Credit extended
Sec. 364(e)( 1)

Claims for failure of "adequate
protection”
Sec. 307(a)b)

"Gap Claims"
Sec. 507(a}(2)

Wages, etc.
Sec. 307(a)3)

Contributions to benefit plans
Sec. 507{(a)(4)

Consumer deposits
Sec. 507(a)6)

Alimony
Sec. 5307(a)(7)

Taxes
Sec. 507(a)(8)

Depository Institutions
Sec. 507(a}(%)

Other: Wo Basis

Totals:

{1}

Amount

Claimed

000 §

0.00

(.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(2)

Amount

Allowed

0.00 §

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(.00
0.00

(3)
Amount
Paid

0.00 %

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(4}
Amount
Due

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Number

Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTALS;

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

602,613 81

0.00




Printed: 03/26/02 01:56 PM

Claims Register

Case: 00-62377

Jones, Jason F,

Page: 1

Claims Bar Date:  05/31/01
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
1 TXCollect, Inc..dba CTI Unsecured 3763R6/36552 $12,990.21 $0.00 $12.990.21
c/o Ramsey & Dismuke 03/14/01 $12,990.21
PO Box 201347
Arlington, TX 76008
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
2 First National Bank of Winnsharo Secured $161.073.50 $0.00 $0.00
c/o Michael McNally 01/03/01 $0.00
FO Box 1080 Amended by Claim #7.
Tyler, TX 75710
<4110-00 Real Estate--Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI)>, 100
3 First National Bank of Winnsbora Unsecured 1029933 $2,626.21 $0.00 $2.626.21
cfo Michael McNally 01/03/01 $2,626.21
PO Box 1080
Tyler, TX 75710
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726{a)2)>, 610
4 Farm Plan Corp. Unsecured 75336 92690 $3,779.07 $0.00 $3,779.07
c/o Deere Credit Services, Inc. 01/23/01 $3,779.07
6400 NW 86th St.
Johnstan, 1A 50131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 810
5 0S5l Funding, LLC Unsecured 3950089894 $12,892.97 $0.00 $12,892.97
Bankruptcy Department 03/19/01 $12,892.97
P. O. Box 105460
Aflanta, GA 30348-5480
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
6 Purina Mills, Inc. Unsecured 10860 AND $13,842.79 $0.00 $13,942.79
P.O. Box 730357 03/22/01 6004524 $13,942,79
Dallas, TX 75373
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726{a)(2)>, 610
7 First National Bank of Winnshoro Unsecurad $161,073.50 $0.00 $0.00
c/o Michael McNally 04/02/01 $0.00
PC Box 1080 Amendment of Claim #2; Amended by Claim #10.
Tyler, TX 75710
<¥100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
3 Bank of America Unsecured 01018916633 $4,304.16 $0.00 $4.304.16
Bankruptcy Department - 04/30/01 $4,304.18

NC4-105-03-14

PO Box 26012

Greensboro, NC 27420-6012

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 03/26/02 01:56 PM

Page: 2

Claims Register

Case: 00-62377

Jones, Jason F.

Claims Bar Date: 05/31/01
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type! Claim Ref./ Amount Filed! Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
a Mary E. White-Scharf & Brad W. Scharf Unsecured * $348,168.00 $0.00 $348,168.00
19 Johnson Road 0522101 $348,168.00
Filed as secured; objection to "secured" status: allowed only as
Winchester, MA 01890 unsecured, non-priority claim per Order #27 EQD 12/17/01.
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)}2)>, 610
10 First National Bank of Winnsboro Unsecured 71171 $42,836 90 $0.00 $42.836.90
¢fo Michael McNally 10/01/01 $42,836.80
PO Box 1080 Amendment of Claim #7.
Tyler, TX 75710-1080
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
TAXES Internal Revenue Service Admin Ch. 7 $1,345.00 $1.346.00 $0.00
01M15/02 $1,346.00
Farm 1041 FYE 12/31/01
Austin, TX 73301
<28710-00 Income Taxes - Internal Revenue Service (past-petition)>, 200
TTEE-E  Bob Anderson Admin Ch., 7 8525 $698.52 %0.00 $6498.52
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412 03/26/02 $698.52
Longview, TX 75604
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>, 200
TTEE-F  Bob Anderson Admin Ch. 7 8525 $2,301.40 $0.00 $2,301.40
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412 03/26102 $2,301.40
Longview, TX 75604
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>, 200
Case Total: $1,346.00 $444,540.23

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Tyler Division

IN RE: )  CASE NO. 00-62377
Jones, Jason F, )
Jones, Rhonda R, )
AR A JASON ] DAIRY )
} CHAPTER?
DEBTOR(S) }

TRUSTEFE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this
Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters which must be
determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee,

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 14,167.97
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TO BE PAID * A 299992
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID * 0.00
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID * 0.00
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID * 11,168.05
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE PAID * 0.00
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE 3 14,167.97

(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

3. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0-
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

5
* {SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS) / /

Date: 3'926 g & g/ {%/L‘_

Bob Anderson, Trustee




Printed: 03/26/02 01:56 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Case: (0-62377 Jones, Jason F.

Page: 1

Claim #

Date Pri

Claimant / Amount Amount
Proof | <Category> / Memo Filed Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Secured Claims:

2

Q1/03/1 100

First National Bank of Winnshoro 161.073.50 Q.00
c/o Michae! McMally

P{ Box 1080

Tyler, TX 75710

ok

<4110-00 Real Estate--Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI >
Amended by Cilaim #7.

Priority 100: 100% Paid

0.00

0.00

Q.00

Admin Ch. 7 Claims:

TAXES

TTEE-E

Q115/02 200

03/26/02 200

Internal Revenue Service 1.346.00 1,346.00
Austin, TX 73301

ok

<2810-00 Income Taxes - Internal Revenue Service (post-petition)>

Form 1041 FYE 12/31/01

Bab Andersan 688.52 698,52
811 West Loop 281, Suite 412

Langview, TX 75604

ok

Bob Anderson 2,301.40 2,301.40
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412

Longview, TX 75604

ok

<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>

1,346.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

698.32

2,301.40

0.00

698.52

2,301.40

Total for Pricrity 200:  100% Paid $4,345.92 $4,3145.92

$1,346.00

$2,999.92

$2,999.92

Total for Admin Ch. 7 Claims: $4,345.92 $4,345.92

$1,346.00

$2,999.92

$2,999.92

Unsecured Claims:

1

3

G3/14/01 610

01/03/01 610

TXCallect, Inc..dba CT! 12,980.21 12,950.21
c/o Ramsey & Dismuke

PO Box 201347

Arlington, TX 76006

ak

<7T100-00 General Unsecured § 726{a)(2)>

First National Bank of Winnsboro 2626.21 2,626,21
cfo Michael McNally

PO Box 1080

Tyler, TX 75710

ok

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a){2)>

() Denotes objection to Amount Filed

.00

0.00

12,990.21

262621

328.57

66.42



Printed: 03/26/02 01:56 PM Claims Distribution Register

Case: 00-62377 Jones, Jason F.

Page: 2

Claim # Date Pri

Claimant / Amotnt Amount
Proof { <Category> / Memo Filed Allowed

Paid Claim
tc Date Balance

Proposed
Fayment

5 03/19/01 610

6 Q32201 610

7 04/02/01 810

8 0430/01 610

9 05/22/01 810

10 10/01/01 810

4 01/23/01 &10 Famm Plan Corp.

<7100-00 General Unsecureq § 726(a)(2)>

3,779.07
cfo Deere Credit Services, Inc.
5400 NV 86th St
Johnstan, 14 50131
ok
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a){2)>
O8I Funding, LLC 12,892.97
Bankruptcy Department
P. O. Box 105450
Atlanta, GA 30348-5460
ok
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a){2}>
Purina Mills, Inc. 13,942.79 13,942.79
P.Q. Box 730357
Dallas, TX 75373
ak
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726{a)(2)>
First Mational Bank of Winnsboro 161,073.50 .00
cfa Michael McNally
PO Box 1080
Tyler, TX 75710
ok
<710¢-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)2)>

Bank of America 430416 430418

Bankruptcy Department - NC4-105-03-14
PQ Box 26012

Greensboro, NC 27420-6012

ok

Mary E. White-Scharf & Brad W. 348,168.00 348.168.00

*

Scharf

19 Johnson Road

Winchester, MA 01890

ok

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>

3.779.07

12,892.97

0.00 3,779.07

0.00 12,892.97

0.00 13,942.79

0.00 0.00

0.00 4,304.16

0.00 348,168.00

326.10

352.66

0.00

8,806.35

Filed as secured; objection to "secured” status: allowed anly as unsecured, non-priority claim per Order #27 EOD 12/17/01.

First National Bank of Winnsboro 42,836.90 42,836.90
cfa Michael McNally

PC Box 1080

Tyler, TX 75710-1080

ok

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)2)>

Amendment of Claim #7.

000 ~ 4283890

1,083.49

Total for Pricrity 610:  2.52934% Paid $602,613.81  $441,540.31

$0.00  $441,540.31

$11,168.05

Total for Unsecured Claims: $602,613.81 $441,540.31

$0.00 $441,540.31

$11,168.05

Tatal for Case : $768,033.23  $445,886.23

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

$1,346.00  $444.540.23

$14,167.97



Printed: 03/26/02 01.56 PM Page: 1
Claims Proposed Distribution

Case: 00-62377 Jones, Jason F.
Report Includes ONLY Claims with a Proposed Distribution

Case Balance: $14,167.97 Total Proposed Payment:  $14,167.97 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
TTEE-E Baob Andersan Admin Ch. 7 698.52 £598.52 0.00 698.52 £98.52 13,469.45
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses> ‘
TTEE-F Beob Anderson Admin Ch. 7 2,301.40 2,301.40 0.0 2,301.40 2,301.40 11,158.05

<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>

SUBTOTAL FOR ADMINCH. 7 2,999.92 2,899.92 0.00 2,999.92 2,999.92
1 TXCollect, Inc.,dba CT! Unsecured 12,990.11 12,990.21 0.00 12,990.21 12857 10,838.48
3 First National Bank of Unsecured 2.626.21 2,628.21 0.00 2,626.21 66.42 10,773.06
Winnshaora
4 Farm Plan Corp. Unsecured 3,77967 3,779.07 0.00 3,779.07 95.59 10,677.47
5 Q8! Funding, LLC Unsecured 12.802.97 12,892.97 0.00 12.892.97 32610 10.351.37
5 Purina Mills, Inc. Unsecured 13,942.79 13,942.79 0.00 13,942.79 352.66 9,988.71
8 Bank of America Unsecured 4,304.16 4,304.16 0.60 4,304.16 108.87 9,889.84
9 Mary E. White-Scharf & Brad Unsecured 348.168.00 348,168.00" D.00 348,168.00 8,806.35 1,083.49
W. Scharf
Claim Memc: Filed as secured; objection ta “secured" status; allowed only as unsecured, non-priority claim per Order #27 EOD 12/17/01.
10 First National Bank af Unsecured 42,836.90 42,836.90 0.00 42,836.90 1,083.45 0.0
Winnshoro

Claim Memo:  Amendment of Claim #7.

SUBTOTAL FOR UNSECURED 441,540.31 441,640.31 0.00 441,540.31 11,168.05

Total for Case 00-62377 ; $444,540.23 $444,540.23 $0.00 $444,540.23 $14,167.97

CASE SUMMARY

Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $2,999.92 $2,859.92 $0.00 $2,999.92 100.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims ; $441,540.31 5441,540.31 $0.00 $11.168.05 2.529339%

() Denotes abjection ta Amount Filad



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: JASON & RHONDA JONES / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-62377
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROFPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75 702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

BOB ANDERSON 911 N.W. LOQOP 281, SUITE 412 LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75604

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
BOB ANDERSON 2301.40 698.52

Trustee

BOB ANDERSON 0.00 0.00

Attorney for Trustee

U. 8. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trusiee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 15513.97 $ 1346.00 $ 14167.97

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $§ 441540.31

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. Ifno objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Tyler Division

IN RE: ) CASENO. 00-62377
Jones, Jason F. )
Jones, Rhonda R. )
AKA JASON J DAIRY )
}  CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S) )

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with applications for compensation and a Report of
Proposed Distribution. Notice of the filing of such report and applications were given to the creditors in this
proceeding and any objections, if filed, have been resolved. After having reviewed said report and
applications, it is hereby ordered that:

1. The Trustee's Final Report and Account is approved.

2. Bob Anderson, the Trustee is allowed reimbursement of expenses of $698.52 of which $0.00
has previously been paid.

Bob Anderson, the Trustee is allowed compensation of $2,301.40 of which $0.00 has
previously been paid.

)

Date:

Bill Parker
United States Bankruptcy Judge



